



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 872/2019**

VINAY BHAGAT Petitioner
Through: Mr. Jitesh, Advocate

Versus

POOJA & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Ravi Kant Upadhyay, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV

% **ORDER**
04.08.2022

CRL.M.A. 8354/2022

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant prays for a weeks' time to file certain documents in support of the present application.
2. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the other side.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that he has already filed the reply to the instant application and copy of the same has been handed over to learned counsel for the applicant.
4. List for consideration on 12th September, 2022.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 4, 2022
p'ma