



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 872/2019**

VINAY BHAGAT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jitesh Talwani, Advocate.

versus

POOJA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **12.09.2022**

CRL. MA 8354/2022

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties on CRL. M.A. 8354/2022.
2. Having considered the submissions made by learned counsel for the parties, this court finds it appropriate to direct for hearing the main matter at an early date.
3. Since there is no stay against the impugned order of maintenance in favour of respondents, therefore, at this stage, on the basis of subsequent facts, this court is not inclined to pass any interim direction. However, the documents relied upon, to which reply is stated to have been filed, would be considered at the time of final hearing. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 872/2019

4. List on 11.01.2023.
5. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply complete set



of petition along with documents to learned counsel for respondent within a period of three days.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2022/hk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any