



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 872/2019**

VINAY BHAGAT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jitesh Talwani, Adv.

versus

POOJA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Kant Upadhyay, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

23.02.2024

1. The learned counsel for the respondents has joined through VC and prays for an adjournment on the ground of his indisposition.
2. List for hearing on 10.07.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2024/dss