



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 872/2019&CRL.M.A. 13797/2024**

VINAY BHAGAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Isha Kapoor and Mr. Jai Saini,
Advocates

versus

POOJA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

10.07.2024

1. Counsel for the petitioner points out that this matter has been wrongly listed for today since as per order dated 22nd May 2024, the next date in the matter is 30th August 2024. She further pleads for a date later than 30th August 2024.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 30th September 2024.
3. Date of 30th August 2024, fixed earlier, stands cancelled.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 10, 2024/sm