



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 872/2019,
VINAY BHAGAT

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Saini & Ms. Isha Kapoor,
Advs.

versus

POOJA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **15.07.2024**

CRL. M. A. 20442/2024 (exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A.20441/2024

1. This application is filed seeking modification of order passed by the Predecessor Bench on 22nd May 2024 which had stayed the execution proceedings till the next date of hearing.
2. It is contended that the Predecessor Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikas Mahajan had considered staying of impugned order when the matter was being argued, but only stay of execution has been mentioned in the final order.
3. In this view of the matter, it would be appropriate that this matter is placed before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikas Mahajan, on 18th July 2024, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 15, 2024/sm