



\$~A-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 872/2019**

VINAY BHAGAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Saini and Ms. Isha Kapoor,
Advocates.

versus

POOJA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

18.07.2024

CRL.M.A.20441/2024

1. This is an application seeking modification of order dated 22.05.2024.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in the Crl.M.A.13797/2024 in which the said order was passed, the prayer was made for stay of the impugned order dated 01.05.2019.
3. She submits that inadvertently two execution petitions mentioned in para 5 therein have been stayed, however, there are two more execution petitions pending which have been filed by the respondents.
4. She further submits that the petitioner has cleared all the arrears, therefore, there is no occasion for the respondents to file repeated executions.
5. In view of the above, on petitioner taking steps, issue notice to the respondents by all permissible modes, returnable on 24.09.2024.
6. It is further directed that in case the petitioner satisfies the learned



Executing Court with regard no arrears of maintenance being pending, the learned Trial Court shall not take any coercive action against the petitioner, till the next date.

7. Re-notify on 24.09.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 18, 2024
MK