



\$~A-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 872/2019**

VINAY BHAGAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Gupta, Mr. Jai Saini, Ms. Isha Kapoor, Mr. Prahlad Bhatt, Mr. Akash Verma, Mr. C.P. Sharma, Mr. Manoj Gupta and Ms. Sapna Gupta, Advs.

versus

POOJA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

24.09.2024

CRL. M.A. 20441/2024

1. It is not possible to take up the matter today as farewell reference is scheduled in the post lunch session.
2. Re-notify on 26.09.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024

N.S. ASWAL