



\$~A-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.872/2019**

VINAY BHAGAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Isha Kapoor and Mr.Jai Saini,
Advocates

versus

POOJA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaurasia, Ms. Ruchi
Chaurasia, Ms. Dolly Nair and Ms.
Chetanya Puri, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

26.09.2024

CRL.M.A. 20441/2024

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks to withdraw the present application with liberty to approach the Roster Bench with a fresh prayer for interim relief.
2. In view of the above, the application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as aforesaid.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024

SV