



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 872/2019 & CRL.M.As. 13797/2024, 29559/2024,
29560/2024, 35112/2024

VINAY BHAGAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Isha Kapoor and Mr. Jain Saini,
Advocates.

versus

POOJA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaurasia (DHCLSC),
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

24.03.2025

%

1. As per the counsel for the Respondents, Respondent No. 1 is working as a guest lecturer with the Delhi Government Schools from 2015 till date; however, he submits that she is not a regular employee, and draws income on daily basis.
2. Accordingly, Respondent No. 1 is directed to file an affidavit disclosing her monthly as well as annual income for the last ten years, i.e., from 2015 to 2025.
3. The Petitioner and Respondent No. 1 are directed to remain present in person before the Court on the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 24th April, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 24, 2025/as