



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 872/2019, CRL.M.A. 13797/2024, CRL.M.A. 29559-
29560/2024, CRL.M.A. 35112/2024

VINAY BHAGAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Saini and Ms. Isha Kapoor,
Advocates.

versus

POOJA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

24.04.2025

%

1. Respondent No. 1 has filed the affidavit as directed by this Court in the previous order. Counsel for Petitioner seeks some time to go through the same and address arguments.
2. The Petitioner is also permitted to file a brief note of written submission, not exceeding three pages, along with relevant case laws, before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 24th July, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 24, 2025

nk