



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 872/2019 & CRL.M.As. 13797/2024, 29559-29560/2024, 35112/2024

VINAY BHAGAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Isha Kapoor and Mr. Jai Saini,
Advocates.

versus

POOJA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaurasia (DHCLSC),
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **24.07.2025**

1. Counsel for the parties jointly state that they are willing to explore the possibility of amicable settlement.
2. Accordingly, the parties are referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, where they shall appear on 26th August, 2025.
3. List before the Court on 24th September, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 24, 2025

as