



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 872/2019, CRL.M.A. 13797/2024, CRL.M.A. 29559-29560/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35112/2024**

VINAY BHAGAT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Isha Kapoor and Mr. Jai Saini,**
Advocates

versus

POOJA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the parties have already entered into a settlement deed and the petitioner is making payment to the respondent in compliance thereof.
2. As such, he seeks to withdraw the present petition.
3. Accordingly, the present petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/rr